DP \$40.00 21879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Marshall's of MA, Inc.	FORMERLY Marshall's, Inc.	10/16/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MLJR Corporation	
Street Address:	c/o Koenig & Associates	
Internal Address:	226 E. Canon Perdido St., Suite M	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2187996		ORGANICALLY GROWN KIDS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)564-8262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-965-4400
Email: Kurt@incip.com
Correspondent Name: Kurt Koenig

Address Line 1: 226 E. Canon Perdido St., Suite M
Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

Signature:	/Kurt Koenig/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt Koenig	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2633-100	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0992

900089813

Date:	10/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=MarshallsMAtoMLJR#page1.tif	
source=MarshallsMAtoMLJR#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0993

Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Marshalls of MA, Inc. ("Marshalls") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto MLJR Corporation, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"), including common law rights therein, all applications and registrations therefore, and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights to file applications directed to and obtain registrations for, and bring actions and recover damages for any and all past, present and future infringements of, the Trademarks in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Marshalls, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the ______ day of

MARSHALLS OF MA, INC.

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Middlesex, ss.

October 16, 2007

Then personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Engle Herman</u> on behalf of Marshalis of MA, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing to be its free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ERICA JEAN ZILEMBO Notary Public

citesuriossesM to rijisewnormno

[00818X17 DOC//10/15/2007 | 11:18 AM]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0994

SCHEDULE "A"

ORGANICALLY GROWN Marks

Country	Mark	Owner	Registration #	Serial #	Reg. Date	Coods
United States	ORGANICALLY GROWN KIDS	Marshalls	2,187,996	74/544,086	09/08/1998	shirts, jackets, skirts, cardigans and blouses
Canada	ORGANICALLY GROWN KIDS	Marshalls	TMA626,456	1,184,960	11/24/2004	(Int. Class 25) Pants, sweaters, shirts, jackets, skirts, cardigans and blouses (Int. Class 25)
California	MS. ORGANICALLY GROWN	Marshalls	87727		05/18/1988	Tops, pants, shirts, jackets, jeans, skirts, dresses and knit dresses (Int. Class 25)

2

RECORDED: 10/19/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0995